
SAINT JOSEPH’S UNIVERSITY MEN’S TENNIS 2018-19 FINAL STATISTICS
OVERALL DUAL MATCH RECORD: 6-16

2018-19 INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Singles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Matches 1 2 3 4 5 6 Inv./Other Overall
Johnnie Massart . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28 -- -- 6-12 1-1 -- -- 2-6 9-19
Dan Tan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28 -- -- -- 4-8 2-4 1-0 3-6 10-18
Andre Fick . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .27 -- 12-7 -- -- -- -- 4-4 16-11
Luis Janko  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21 -- -- -- 0-3 1-3 0-4 5-5 6-15
Nathan Perrone  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20 15-5 -- -- -- -- -- -- 15-5
Eshan Kanetkar  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17 -- -- -- 0-2 0-7 1-0 3-4 4-13
Beekman Schaeffer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17 -- -- 0-2 0-1 -- 5-3 1-5 6-11
Sam Sauter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10 -- -- -- -- -- 1-2 1-6 2-8
Scott Battaglia  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7 -- -- -- -- 0-1 -- 2-4 2-5
Alex MacNeil  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7 -- -- -- -- -- -- 0-7 0-7
Alexander Schneider  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5 -- -- -- -- -- -- 0-5 0-5
Nathan Fioravante  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4 -- -- -- -- -- -- 0-4 0-4
TOTAL 15-5 12-7 6-14 5-15 3-15 8-9 21-56 70-121

Doubles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Matches 1 2 3 Inv./Other Overall
xx/xx
TOTAL xx

Individual Doubles  . . . . . . . . . .Matches 1 2 3 Inv./Other Overall
Dan Tan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .27 1-7 0-2 1-7 3-6 5-22
Andre Fick . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .26 7-3 -- 2-6 1-7 10-16
Eshan Kanetkar  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23 -- 5-8 0-5 1-4 6-17
Johnnie Massart . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23 -- 0-4 2-8 2-7 4-19
Nathan Perrone  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19 8-3 5-3 -- -- 13-6
Luis Janko  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16 -- 0-2 1-4 3-6 4-12
Alex MacNeil  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15 -- 1-4 1-2 5-2 7-8
Beekman Schaeffer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15 1-7 1-1 -- 2-3 4-11
Scott Battaglia  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14 -- 1-3 1-2 5-2 7-7
Sam Sauter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11 -- 1-1 -- 3-6 4-7
Alexander Schneider  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8 -- -- -- 2-6 2-6
Nathan Fioravante  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7 1-0 -- -- 1-5 2-7

2018-19 MEN’S TENNIS MATCH-BY-MATCH RESULTS: Record: 6-16 Home: 3-8 Away: 0-6 Neutral: 3-2

Date Opponent Score Result
Sept. 14-16 Villanova Invitational NTS
Sept. 21-22 SAINT JOSEPH’S INVITATIONAL NTS
Oct. 18-19 ^ ITA Atlantic Regionals NTS
Nov. 9-11 Navy Invitational NTS
Feb. 2 at Navy 1-6 L
Feb. 16 # BUCKNELL 2-4 L
Feb. 22 #* DAVIDSON 2-4 L
Feb. 23 # FAIRFIELD 3-4 L
Mar. 2 %* vs. Saint Louis 4-2 W
Mar. 3 * at Dayton 0-4 L
Mar. 13 ** vs. Creighton 2-5 L
Mar. 14 ** vs. Merrimack 6-1 W
Mar. 15 ** vs. Fairleigh Dickinson 5-1 W
Mar. 22 at Lehigh 2-5 L
Mar. 29 * RICHMOND 0-4 L
Mar. 30 at Monmouth 0-7 L
Apr. 4 at Drexel 3-4 L
Apr. 6 * FORDHAM 3-4 L
Apr. 7 * ST. BONAVENTURE 5-2 W
Apr. 9 DELAWARE 4-3 W
Apr. 10 at Villanova 2-5 L
Apr. 12 * DUQUESNE 3-4 L
Apr. 14 * GEORGE MASON 0-4 L
Apr. 16 * LA SALLE 6-1 W
Apr. 20 * GEORGE WASHINGTON 0-4 L
Apr. 26-29 ** Atlantic 10 Championship 9th seed
Apr. 26 ** vs. #8 Duquesne 1-4 L

Home matches in CAPS at the SJU Tennis Complex at the Maguire Campus except where noted
^ – ITA Atlantic Regionals, Blacksburg, Va.; # – Springton Indoor Tennis Club, Media, Pa.; % – Dayton, Ohio
** – USTA National Campus, Orlando, Fla.; NTS – No Team Scoring; * – Atlantic 10 opponent



SAINT JOSEPH’S UNIVERSITY MEN’S TENNIS 2018-19 FINAL ATLANTIC 10 STATISTICS
ATLANTIC 10 DUAL MATCH RECORD: 3-8

2018-19 INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Singles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Matches 1 2 3 4 5 6 Overall
Johnnie Massart . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8 -- -- 2-6 -- -- -- 2-6
Nathan Perrone  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8 6-2 -- -- -- -- -- 6-2
Andre Fick . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7 -- 5-2 -- -- -- -- 5-2
Dan Tan  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7 -- -- -- 1-3 1-2 -- 2-5
Luis Janko  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5 -- -- -- 0-2 0-2 0-1 0-5
Eshan Kanetkar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5 -- -- -- 0-2 0-3 -- 0-5
Beekman Schaeffer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5 -- -- -- -- -- 3-2 3-2
TOTAL 6-2 5-2 2-6 1-7 1-7 3-3 18-27

Doubles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Matches 1 2 3 Overall
xxxx
TOTAL xx

Individual Doubles  . . . . . . . . . .Matches 1 2 3 Overall
Eshan Kanetkar  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10 -- 3-5 0-2 3-7
Johnnie Massart . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9 -- 0-2 2-5 2-7
Andre Fick . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8 2-0 -- 2-4 4-4
Nathan Perrone  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8 3-0 3-2 -- 6-2
Dan Tan  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8 1-4 0-1 0-2 1-7
Beekman Schaeffer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5 1-4 -- -- 1-4
Alex MacNeil  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4 -- 0-2 1-1 1-3
Scott Battaglia  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3 -- 0-1 1-1 1-2
Luis Janko  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2 -- 0-1 0-1 0-2
Nathan Fioravante  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1 1-0 -- -- 1-0

2018-19 MEN’S TENNIS MATCH-BY-MATCH CONFERENCE RESULTS: Record: 3-8 Home: 2-6 Away: 0-1 Neutral: 1-1

Date Opponent Score Result
Feb. 22 #* DAVIDSON 2-4 L
Mar. 2 %* vs. Saint Louis 4-2 W
Mar. 3 * at Dayton 0-4 L
Mar. 29 * RICHMOND 0-4 L
Apr. 6 * FORDHAM 3-4 L
Apr. 7 * ST. BONAVENTURE 5-2 W
Apr. 12 * DUQUESNE 3-4 L
Apr. 14 * GEORGE MASON 0-4 L
Apr. 16 * LA SALLE 6-1 W
Apr. 20 * GEORGE WASHINGTON 0-4 L
Apr. 26-29 ** Atlantic 10 Championship 9th seed
Apr. 26 ** vs. #8 Duquesne 1-4 L

Home matches in CAPS at the SJU Tennis Complex at the Maguire Campus except where noted
# – Springton Indoor Tennis Club, Media, Pa.; % – Dayton, Ohio; ** – USTA National Campus, Orlando, Fla.


